Public Document Pack



NOTICE OF COUNCIL DECISIONS FROM THE MEETING HELD ON 24TH MARCH 2022

CAERPHILLY COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

NOTICE OF THE DECISION FROM THE EXTRAORDINARY COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON THURSDAY 24TH MARCH 2022 AT 5.00 P.M.

PRESENT:

Councillors: M. Adams, C. Andrews, A. Angel, C. Bishop, C. Cuss, W. David, T.D. Davies, N. Dix, C. Elsbury, K. Etheridge, M. Evans, A. Farina-Childs C. Forehead, E. Forehead, A. Gair, N. George, C. Gordon, R. Gough, L. Harding, D. Havard, A. Hussey, V. James, G. Johnston, B. Jones, S. Kent, G. Kirby, A. Leonard, P. Leonard, P. Marsden, B. Miles, B. Owen, S. Morgan, T. Parry, L. Phipps, D. Preece, J. Pritchard, J. Ridgewell, J. Roberts, R. Saralis, J. Simmonds, E. Stenner, J. Taylor, C. Thomas, A. Whitcombe, R. Whiting, L. Whittle, T. Williams, W. Williams, B. Zaplatynski.

Officers: C. Harrhy (Chief Executive), D. Street (Corporate Director Social Services and Housing), L. Lane (Head of Democratic Services and Deputy Monitoring Officer), L. Rawlins (Armed Forces Liaison Officer), H. Lancaster (Senior Communications Officer), K. Peters (Policy Manager), E. Sullivan (Senior Committee Services Officer)

REPRESENTING THE ROYAL BRITISH LEGION:

M. Jones, K. Terry, A. Williams, A. Lesley and G. Hill.

APOLOGIES:

Councillors J. Bevan, P. Bevan, A. Collis, S. Cook, D. Cushing, K. Dawson, M. Davies, J. Fussell, D. Hardacre, D. Harse, A. Higgs, M. James, C. Mann, G. Oliver, D. Poole, D. Price, M. E Sargent, J. Scriven, G. Simmonds, S. Skivens, J. Stone, and B. Zaplatynski and R. Tranter (Head of Legal Services and Monitoring Officer), R. Edmunds (Corporate Director Education and Corporate Services) and M.S. Williams (Corporate Director Economy and Environment).

The decision and declarations of interest are set out below. For further details please refer to the relevant report.

ITEM	SUBJECT	DECISION	VOTE
2.	Declarations of Interest	Councillors K. Etheridge, D. Havard, A. Hussey, G. Johnston declared a personal interest in Agenda Item No. 3 – To Award the Freedom of Caerphilly County Borough to the Royal British Legion in that there are Members of the Royal British Legion.	No Vote Required
3.	To Award the Freedom of Caerphilly County Borough to the Royal British Legion	The Royal British Legion were admitted as Honorary Freeman of Caerphilly County Borough.	No Vote Required

Circulation: